

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 84/2005

Kuljit Singh

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Usman Ahmed Mir, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**Coram : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Usman Ahmed Mir, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that learned senior counsel is arguing before another Bench.

List on 19.12.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
10.10.2019  
*Ram Murti*