

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 84/2005

Kuljit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dapinder Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.05.2023

Mrs. Surinder Kour, learned Sr. Advocate, appearing for the petitioner submits that she has already filed rejoinder on 22.10.2019. She has produced the receipt of the same in the open court.

Registry is directed to trace the rejoinder, scan and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 06.06.2023.

Meanwhile, copy of the rejoinder be produced to Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

04.05.2023

Abinash