

Sr. No. 4

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 84/2005

Kuljit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate vice  
Ms. S. Kour, Sr. Advocate.

**Vs**

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. Ms. S. Kour, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is reported to be not well, as such, the matter could not be considered today.
2. Awaiting appearance of Ms. S. Kour, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.
3. List on 11.07.2023.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.06.2023  
*Sahil Padha*

सत्यमेव जयते