

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** SWP No.84/2005

Kuljit Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate

**Vs**

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.10.2023**

Heard.

Reserved for judgment. मत्स्यमेव जयते

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
05.10.2023  
Shammi