

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 84/2005

Kuljit Singh

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Rishika Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.07.2024**

Order dated 28.05.2024 passed by this Court has not been complied with.  
Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC seeks one week's time to produce the  
record.

Let the record be produce positively on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for final hearing on **08.08.2024** as requested by learned  
counsel for both the parties on which date Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC will  
produce the record positively.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
30.07.2024  
Renu