

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

**SWP No. 84/2005**

**Kuljit Singh**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: *Mr. S Kour, Sr. Adv. with Mr. M.P Kapoor, Adv.*

**Vs.**

**UOI and Ors.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: *Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

07.05.2026

01. Due to technical glitch, the matter could not be considered today. However, the record reveals that Ms S Kour, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner has already argued the matter and same is yet to be argued on behalf Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC appearing for the Union of India.
02. Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC appearing for the Union of India has made a request to argue the matter physically.
03. List on 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2026 through physical mode.
04. Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC, to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

07.05.2026

*"Shamim Dar"*